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ANNEX I - PARTICIPANTS LIST 
 

AUSTRALIA 
 
Mr. Paul Kesby Tel: 02 6274 1445 
Acting Assistant Secretary Fax: 02 6274 1640 
Environment Standards Branch,             Email:  paul.kesby@environment.gov.au  
Environment Quality Division 
Department of the Environment, Water, Heritage and the Arts 
Canberra, Australia 
 
 

COOK ISLANDS 
 
Mr. Vaitoti Tupa Tel : (682) 21 256 
Director Fax: (682) 22 256 
National Environment Service Email:Vaitoti@oyster.net.ck 
PO Box 371 
RAROTONGA 
Cook Islands 

 
 

FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA 
 

Mr. Andrew Yatilman Tel: (691) 320 8814/5 
Director Fax: (691) 320-8936 
Office of Enviroment and Emergency Management Email: andrewy@mail.fm 
FSM National Government 
PS-69 Palikir, Pohnpei  
FSM 96941 

 
 

FIJI 
 
Mrs. Taina Tagicakibau 
Permanent Secretary  Tel: +679  
Urban Development, Housing & Environment Email: ttagicakibau@govnet.gov.fj 
FFA House, 4 Gladstone Rd 
PO Box 2131 
Government Buildings 
Suva, FIJI 

 
Mr. Jope Davetanivalu 
Director of Environment Tel: +679  
Urban Development, Housing & Environment Email: davetanivalu@gmail.com 
FFA House, 4 Gladstone Rd 
PO Box 2131 
Government Buildings 
Suva, FIJI 

 
 
KIRIBATI 
 

Ms. Nenenteiti Teariki-Ruatu Tel: +686-28211 
Acting Director Fax: +686 28425 
Ministry Environment, Lands & Agriculture Email :  nenenteitr@emvironment.gov.ki  
P.O. Box 234 
Bikenibeu, Tarawa-Kiribati 
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NEW ZEALAND 
 
Ms Linda Te Puni Tel: (687) 27.25.43 
New Zealand Consulate-General Fax: (687) 27.17.40 
B.P. 2219 Email:  Linda.tepuni@mfat.govt.nz  
98 846 Noumea Cedex 
New Caledonia 
 
Ms. Jennifer Troup   
Vice Consul Tel:  (687) 27.25.43 
New Zealand Consulate Fax: (687) 27.17.40 
B.P. 2219 Email: Jennifer.troup@mfat.govt.nz 
98 846 Noumea Cedex 
New Caledonia 

 
 
NIUE 
 
Mr. Sauni Tongatule  
Director  Tel: (683) 4021 
Department of Environment Fax: (683) 4391 
PO Box 80  Email: sauni.tongatule@mail.gov.nu  
Alofi, NIUE 

 
 
SAMOA 

 
Mr. Taulealeausumai Laavasa Malua                              Tel : +685  23800 
Chief Executive Officer Fax : +685 23176 
Ministry of Natural Resources & Environment Email : taulealea.malua@mnre.gov.ws 
Apia, Samoa 

 
Ms. Rona Meleisea- Ah Liki Tel: +685 23800 
Principal Foreign Services Officer Fax: +685 23175 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs & Trade Email: rona@mfat.gov.ws  
Apia, Samoa 

 
Ms. Tuiolo Schuster Tel: +685 23800 
Principal Capacity Building Officer Fax: +685 23176 
Ministry of Natural Resources & Environment Email: Tuiolo.schuster@mnre.gov.ws  
Apia, Samoa 

         
 
TUVALU 

 
Mr. Fakasoa Tealei Tel: +688-20117 
Assistant Secretary Fax:+688 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs Email: ftealei@gmail.com  
Private Mail Bag 
Vaiaku, Funafuti 
Tuvalu 
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OBSERVERS 
 
BCRC China 
 
Professor Jinhui Li  Email:  jinhui@tsinghua.edu.cn 
Director  
Basel Convention Regional Centre for Training 
   and Technology Transfer for the Asia and Pacific Region (BCRC)  
Tsinghua University 
Beijing China 
 
Ms. Zhao Nana Email:  zhaonana@tsinghua.edu.cn 
Basel Convention Regional Centre for Training 
   and Technology Transfer for the Asia and Pacific Region (BCRC)  
Tsinghua University 
Beijing China 

 
 
WMO 

 

Mr. Henry Taiki Tel: (685) 25706 
Programme Officer Fax: (685) 25771 
WMO Resource Mobilization Office Email: htaiki@wmo.int 
PO BOX 3044  
Vailima, APIA 
SAMOA 
 
 
SPREP SECRETARIAT 
 

Kosimiki Latu 
Deputy Director General 
 

David Haynes 
Director, Waste Management & Pollution Control 
 

Clark Peteru 
Legal Adviser 

 

Alofa S Tuuau 
Finance & Administration Adviser 
 

Anthony Talouli 
Pollution Adviser 

 

Tim Carruthers 
Coastal & Marine Adviser 
 

Seema Deo 
Communications & Outreach Adviser 
 

Epeli Tagi 
IT   Network & Systems Support Engineer 
 

Apiseta Eti 
Executive Assistant to the Deputy Director General 
 

 
 

_______________________ 
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